Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: New Hancock Replacement School
Contract #: PS3022

Contractor: K.R.M./ALL Joint Venture
Payment Application: #9

Amount Paid: $ 2,462,454.28

Date of Payment to Contractor: 7/8/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #HancockHS



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE 05/21/2020

PROJECT John Hancock College Preparatory High School
Pay Application No 9

For the Pertad 05/01/2020 ta 05/31/2020
Gonlraci No ) PS3022

I accordance with Resolution Na. PS3022_, adopled by the Public Building Commission ol Chicago on - 3/19/2019  relating o the $§_36.516,786.00_Revenue
Bonds 1ssued by the Public Building Cemmisslon of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have Ihe sarie mesning as in saki
Resolution). | hereby certity lo the Commission and 1o its Trustee thal:

1 Ouligations in the amounts staled herein have been mcurred by the Commission and [hal each item \hereol is a proper charge against the
Caonstruction Accaunt and has not been paid; and

2 No amount hereby approved for payment upen any contract will, when added to all amounls previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% ot
current estimales approved by the Architact - Engineer until Ihe aggregate amount of paymants withheld equals 5% ol the Contracl Price (said
ralained funds being payable as sel fgrth In sald Resolution)

THE CONTRACTOR: KRM ALL JOINT VENTURE LLC,
FOR: New Hancock Replacement School
Is now entitled to the sum of: H 2,462,454.28
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $36,516,786.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS §0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $36,516,786.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ - 12,386,285.47
$ =
TOTAL RETENTION $ 700,455.05
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed
but Not tu Excead 5% of Contracl Price § 700.455.05
b) Liens and Other Withholding $
c) Liquidaled Damages Withheld s
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 11,685,830.42
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID H 9,223,376 14
Amount due this psyment: Design $58,182 02
Amount due this peyment: Construclion $2.403,262.26
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 5 2,462,454 28

Architect Engi

pac — %M 5-28-z0
v

signalure date



















	PA9-1
	PA9-2
	PA9-3
	PA9-4
	PA9-4

	PA9-5
	PA9-6
	Elite - May Pencil
	PA9-6

	ADPF652.tmp
	Exh M6_SWA


